
Allergens | Allergenen

 Nuts | Noten X (some) X
 Soy | Soja X 
 Egg | Eieren X (some) X
 Gluten | Gluten X (some) X
 Milk | Lactose X X (some)
 Alcohol X (some) 
 Peanut | Pinda X (one) 
 Sulfi te | Sulfi et X (one) X (one)

Preservation conditions | Bewaaradvies
Temperature | Temperatuur     18-20 °C
Humidity | Luchtvochtigheid max 65%
Store in an environment free of foreign odours
Opslaan in een ruimte vrij van sterke geuren

Custom made products are possible,
if you are interested ask your account manager.
Speciaal gemaakte producten zijn mogelijk. 

Food Safety | Voedselveiligheid
FSSC 22000 

Production | Productie 
Make to order 

Production time | Productie tijd
3 weeks | weken

Shelf life | Houdbaarheid
180 days after production | 180 dagen vanaf productie

Traceability | Traceerbaarheid
Milk & Dark Chocolate 100% Tanzania Beans
Melk & puur chocolade 100% Tanzania bonen

Diets | Diëten
Suitable for vegetarians | Geschikt voor Vegetariërs  
Yes | Ja
Suitable for vegans | Geschikt voor veganisten
No | Nee

Traces
Sporen

Ingredient 
Ingrediënten

O R I G I N A L S

EXPECT THE UNEXPECTED

Packaging | Verpakkingen

Bulk Packaging | Bulkverpakking

Visser Chocolade BV
De Steeg 32 a/b
6333 AP Schimmert
The Netherlands

W www.visserchocolade.com
M  info@visserchocolade.nl
T  +31 (0)45 571 00 25

IBAN  NL55 RABO 0105099341
BIC  RABONL2U
BTW  NL814702211B01

Flavour fl yers per 50
Smakenboekje per 50

Giftbox  14 pieces | stuks per box
Weight  Various per piece
Netto weight 190 gr per box
Outer | Omdoos 6 - 24 boxes per outer | omdoos
Netto weight 1,14 - 4,56 kg per outer | omdoos
Euro pallet 120 - 24 outers | omdozen
Netto weight 137 - 109 kg
Total weight 264 - 218 kg

Bulk box per fl avour
Various weight
10-12 bulk boxes per outer | omdoos 
Euro pallet: 24 outers | omdozen

O R I G I N A L S

afvlakking

V I S S E R C H O C O L A D E . C O M

C I N N A M O N M O C H A  B A R

C O C O N U T

R I C E  C R I S P Y

C A P P U C C I N O

A L M O N D  H A Z E L N U T
M A R M E R  P R A L I N E

C O I N T R E A U

C O O K I E S  C R I S P Y

S A LT Y  P E A N U T

T O N KA  B E A N

M O C H A

C A R A M E L

B U T T E R S C O T C H

OR I G I N A L S
V I S S E R  C H O C O L A D E

M A R Z I PA N  M I L K

GLUTEN MILK NUTS EGG PEANUTS ALCOHOLSOYA SESAME
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GLUTEN MILK NUTS EGG PEANUTS ALCOHOLSOYA SESAME
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E A R L  G R E Y  T H E E
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M A C A R O O N S

GLUTEN MILK NUTS EGG PEANUTS ALCOHOLSOYA SESAMEGLUTEN MILK NUTS EGG PEANUTS ALCOHOLSOYA SESAMEGLUTEN MILK NUTS EGG PEANUTS ALCOHOLSOYA SESAME

H O N E Y

GLUTEN MILK NUTS EGG PEANUTS ALCOHOLSOYA SESAMEGLUTEN MILK NUTS EGG PEANUTS ALCOHOLSOYA SESAME GLUTEN MILK NUTS EGG PEANUTS ALCOHOLSOYA SESAMEGLUTEN MILK NUTS EGG PEANUTS ALCOHOLSOYA SESAME

O R A N G E  PA S S I O N

GLUTEN MILK NUTS EGG PEANUTS ALCOHOLSOYA SESAMEGLUTEN MILK NUTS EGG PEANUTS ALCOHOLSOYA SESAMEGLUTEN MILK NUTS EGG PEANUTS ALCOHOLSOYA SESAMEGLUTEN MILK NUTS EGG PEANUTS ALCOHOLSOYA SESAMEGLUTEN MILK NUTS EGG PEANUTS ALCOHOLSOYA SESAME

E X P E C T  T H E  U N E X P E C T E D

Our Chocolates are prepared with passion, craftsmanship and sustainable produced
cocoa. Only with the best ingredients we create unique flavour combinations.

Always searching for the right balance between sour, sweet and bitter.
A taste explosion in your mouth.

Due to our production process our chocolate may contain traces of
SULPHITE, NUTS, MILK and GLUTEN

GLUTEN LACTOSE NOTEN EIEREN PINDA ALCOHOLSOJA SESAMSULFIET

GLUTEN MILK NUTS EGG PEANUTS ALCOHOLSOYA SESAMEGLUTEN MILK NUTS EGG PEANUTS ALCOHOLSOYA SESAMEGLUTEN MILK NUTS EGG PEANUTS ALCOHOLSOYA SESAMEGLUTEN MILK NUTS EGG PEANUTS ALCOHOLSOYA SESAME

GLUTEN MILK NUTS EGG PEANUTS ALCOHOLSOYA SESAMEGLUTEN MILK NUTS EGG PEANUTS ALCOHOLSOYA SESAMEGLUTEN MILK NUTS EGG PEANUTS ALCOHOLSOYA SESAME

GLUTEN MILK NUTS EGG PEANUTS ALCOHOLSOYA SESAMEGLUTEN MILK NUTS EGG PEANUTS ALCOHOLSOYA SESAME

Production | Productie
Depending on forecast and  purchase order | 
afhankelijk van forecast en order

Foodsafety | Voedselveiligheid
FSSC 22000

Preservation conditions | Bewaaradvies
Temperature | Temperatuur 	 15-18 oC
Humidity | Luchtvochtigheid	 max 65%
Store in an enviremont free of foreign odours |
Opslaan in een ruimte vrij van sterke geuren

Shelflife | Houdbaarheid
180 days after production | 180 dagen na productie

Traceability | Traceerbaarheid
Milk & Dark Chocolate 100% Tanzania Beans
Melk & Puur Chocolade 100% Tanzania Bonen
	
Diets | Diëten
Suitable for vegetarians | Geschikt voor Vegtariers?	
Yes | Ja
Suitable for vegans | Geschikt voor Veganisten?
No | Nee

6  boxes per outer | omdoos
1,14 kg per outer | omdoos
120 outers | omdozen
137 kg
264 kg

Visser Chocolade BV
De Steeg 32 | 6333 AP | Schimmert | the Netherlands

W 	 www.visserchocolade.com	 IBAN  	 NL55 RABO 0105099341
M 	 info@visserchocolade.nl	 BIC	 RABONL2U
T 	 +31 (0)45 571 00 25	 BTW	 NL814702211B01



Product Range | Assortiment	

Marzipan | Marsepein Cinnamon | Kaneel Mocha Bar | Mokka Balkje Coconut | Kokos

Cappuccino Tonka Bean | Tonkaboon Earl Grey Almond Hazelnut |
Hazelnoot Amandelpraline

Macaroons | Bitterkoekjes Rice Crispy | Rijst Crispy Mocha | Mokkakubus

Honey | Honing

Butterscotch

Cocoa Nibs | Cacaokern Orange Passion | Orange

Salty Peanut

Amarena Cherry |
Amarena Kers

Caramel | Karamel	 Cassata

Passion Fruit | Passievrucht

Strawberry Raspberry |
Aardbei Framboos

Pistachio | Pistache Sea Buckthorn | Duindoornbes

Amaretto

Eggnog | Advocaat

Grand Marnier

Tanzania 75%	 Deep Dark Africa

Nuts | Notenlikeur

Santos Coffee |
Santos Koffie

Caramel Sea Salt |
Karamel Zeezout	

Forest Strawberry Pepper |
Bosaardbei Peper

Mint	

Espresso Cardamom

Lime & Pepper |
Lime & Peper

Raspberry | Framboos

Cookies Crispy | 
Koekjeskrokant

Limburger Coffee |
Limburgse Koffie

Almond Praline |
Amandelpraline

Banana | Banaan

Honey Cranberry |
Honing Cranberry

Tiramisu Vanille Apple Syrup | 
Appelstroop Calvados

It all starts with Passion

Visser Chocolade is the result of over 30 years of 
experience. It started from the moment I decided I 
wanted to be a chef. Countless hours spent learning 
about raw ingredients, preparation techniques and 
endless quests for new taste sensations. All of this 
knowledge I amassed, I try to share with our chocola-
tiers, day in day out. Together, we continually work on 
improving our unique DNA. Whatever it is I’m doing, I 
couldn’t do it any other way... 

Cocoa
We have used Tanzanian cocoa beans to create our 
base for over 10 years now. A special fermentation 
process produces an extremely high quality of cocoa 
bean - world-class, in fact - which affords a unique 
flavour pattern to our basic milk and dark chocolate. 
These Tanzanian beans are inspected at the port of 
Antwerp by myself and Luc Rooms of Barry Callebaut, 
before being delivered to the factory to be turned into 
chocolate using Visser’s very own recipe. All processes 
are scrupulously monitored by us - from bean to 
chocolate.

Sustainability - Ngeleka, Tanzania
Eighty-five per cent of our cocoa beans come from 
the Kyela district. In 2019, we built a little school here 
to offer local children an educated future through a 
fantastic collaboration with Cocoa for Schools, built on 
the premise of 100% transparency. We will continue 
to support the school with new projects in the future.

Originals
Our wealth of knowledge is contained in over 50 
different Original bonbons. Each a balanced com-
bination of flavours from a hugely diverse range of 
ingredients. At Visser Chocolade, we like to do things 
differently by striving to reach the very limit of our 
taste buds. Ultimately, it is a dance between sourness, 
bitterness and sweetness. Perhaps with a touch of 
spice. Or a hint of nuts. Balance is king at Visser. Our 
aim is to orchestrate a symphony in everyone’s mouth.

Expect the unexpected.

Frank Visser
Chocolatier

Het begint allemaal met passie

Het DNA van Visser Chocolade vind zijn basis meer 
dan 30 jaar geleden. Het begon al op het moment 
dat ik kok wilde worden. Ontelbare uren gewerkt 
aan kennis van grondstoffen, bereidingstechnieken 
en eindeloze zoektochten naar nieuwe smaaksensa-
ties. Al deze vergaarde kennis probeer ik iedere dag 
opnieuw met onze chocolatiers te delen. Samen 
werken om ons unieke DNA te verbeteren, telkens 
weer. Wat ik ook doe, het lukt niet om het anders te 
doen. 

Cacao
Onze basis wordt al meer dan 10 jaar gevormd door 
cacaobonen uit Tanzania. Een speciaal fermentatie 
proces vormt de basis voor uiterst hoge kwaliteit 
cacaobonen (wereldtop) die een uniek smaakpatroon 
geven aan onze basis melk- en pure chocolade. In de 
haven van Antwerpen worden deze Tanzania bonen 
door mij en Luc Rooms van Barry Callebaut gekeurd 
alvorens ze vertrekken naar de fabriek om er vol-
gens Visser-eigen-recept chocolade van te maken. 
Alle processen van ‘Boon tot chocolade’ worden 
nauwkeurig door ons gevolgd.

Duurzaamheid-Ngeleka Tanzania
In het district Kyela, waar 85% van onze cacao-
bonen vandaan komen hebben wij in 2019 een 
schooltje gebouwd, dit om de plaatselijke kinderen 
een  educatieve toekomst te bieden. Een meer dan 
prettige samenwerking met Cocoa for Schools waar-
bij 100% transparantie een voorwaarde is. In de toe-
komst zullen wij deze school verder helpen met tel-
kens nieuwe projecten.

Originals
Al ons vergaarde kennis zit opgesloten in meer dan 
50 verschillende Original bonbons. Stuk voor stuk 
uitgebalanceerde smaakcombinaties van de meest 
uiteenlopende ingrediënten. Wij bij Visser Chocola-
de willen het anders doen, door de grenzen van onze 
smaakpapillen  op te zoeken. Tenslotte blijft het een 
spel van zuurtjes, bittertjes en zoetjes, soms met een 
kruidige toets en soms een nootachtige toets. Balans 
blijft het sleutelwoord van het Visser DNA. Een feestje 
bouwen in ieders mond is onze doelstelling.

Verwacht het onverwachte.

Frank Visser
Chocolatier

O R I G I N A L S

ORIGINALS

ALMOND PRALINE

MACAROON

AMARETTO

MARZIPAN MILK

BLUE BERRY

ORANGE PASSION

COCAO NIBS

PASSION FRUIT

EARL GREY

PISTACHIO

ESPRESSO
CARDAMOM

TIRAMISU

HONEY

VANILLA

Originals assortment box (14 pieces)  
art.nr. 3000.4200

Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Full MILK powder, Cream (MILK), Cocoa paste Tanzania (min.53,8%), Glucose-fructose syrup, ALMONDS, 

MILK powder, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin;, Whole MILK, Glycerol (E422), Cocoa paste Tanzania (min.31.7%), ALMONDS, Passion juice, Blueberry 

puree, Honey (sugar), Mango puree, PISTACHIO NUTS, Cocoa nibs, Glucose syrup, Instant coffee, Wild berry liqueur, Natural aroma, Black 

tea, Vanilla flavour, Alcohol (98%), HAZELNUTS, Water, Emulsifier: lecithin; (E322), Colouring agent yellow (E110), Cardamom, Cocoa powder, 

Flavouring (NUTS), Natural vanilla flavour, Colouring agent gold (E555 E100 E172), Bergamot Aroma, Colouring agent dark blue (E132), Colou-

ring agent caramel brown (E150a), Carrageen (E407), Stabilizer (E420), Glucose syrup, Thickener (E466), Citric acid (E330), Invertase, Colouring 

agent (E100 E133), Safflower powder (safflower extract, maltodextrin), Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin (E322), Thickener: pectin, Stabilizer (E452i), 

Citric Acid, Chocolate infusion, Sugar syrop, Sour cherry juice, Concentrated pear juice, Essential orange oil, Full MILK, Calcium chloride, Co-

louring agent (E171 E172), Apricot kernel, Wheat flour (GLUTEN), EGG white, Preservative (E500), Preservative (E503), Aroma, Invert sugarsyrup, 

Glukose, Citric acid (E330), Flavouring, Distillate (orange oil, passion fruit), Glycerine (E422), (Azorubin) (E122), (Indigotine) (E132), (Natriumben-

zoat) (E211), (Potassium sorbate) (E202), Orange extract, Natural orange aroma, Modified Starch (E1422), Gelling agent (E440), Extract, Lemon, 

Safflower, Partially hydrogenated vegetable fat (coconut), Partially hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm), Dextrose, Acidity regulator (E501i), Low 

fat MILKpowder, Free-range EGG white Powder, Thickener (E415), Coffee extract, EGG yolk powder, Caramel, Spirit drink: Brandy; HAZELNUT 

pieces, Natural aroma, Fructose syrup, Natural Vanilla. 

Allergens in BOLD, all Picasso chocolates (may) contain traces of NUTS, GLUTEN and EGG.

Milk chocolate contains a minimum of 31.7% cocoa solids and 21.1% milk solids

Dark chocolate contains a minimum of 53.8 % cocoa solids

White chocolate contains a minimum of 31 % cocoa solids and 30% milk solids

Warning: Colour E110 and E124 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

 ........................................................................Best before  01-07-2023 

 ........................................................................Nett Weight  190 g

 ........................................................................Lotcode   18121000

 ........................................................................

Blueberry | Blauwe Bes
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Truffles Caramel Sea Salt | 
Truffel Karamel Zeezout
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